

CORRIGENDUM DATED - 21.10.2024

PROCUREMENT OF 1.15 lakh SOUND BOXES

RFP NO. SBI PAYMENTS/VM/2024-25/07 DATED 10.10.2024

Sr. No	RFP Page No	RFP Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	27	Point- x	The ownership of the customized software/firmware license and the hardware shall be that of SBI Payments from the date of delivery of the same to SBI Payments. In other words, wherever the ownership of the licenses/hardware is indicated, the name "SBI Payments" must appear to indicate that SBI Payments/Bank is the perpetual owner of the customized hardware/operating software/firmware, etc. associated with the hardware. Evidence in this regard must be submitted before the payment is released.	The ownership of the customized software/firmware license and the hardware shall be that of SBI Payments from the date of delivery of the same to SBI Payments. In other words, wherever the ownership of the licenses/hardware is indicated, the name "SBI Payments" must appear to indicate that SBI Payments/Bank is the perpetual owner of the hardware/operating software/firmware, etc. associated with the hardware. Evidence in this regard must be submitted before the payment is released.
2	47	Schedule of Event (Point 10)	Tender Fee - Amount Rs.10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only) Non-refundable by means of a DD or Bankers' cheque payable at Mumbai in favour of SBI Payment Services Pvt.Ltd.	Tender Fee Amount Rs.10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand Only) Bidder registered under MSME category is exempted from this fee. However, they need to submit the valid MSME certificate in this regard. Non-refundable by means of a DD or Bankers' cheque payable at Mumbai in favour of SBI Payment Services Pvt. Ltd.
3	47	Schedule of Event (Point 11)	Earnest Money Deposit- Rs.5,00, 000/- (Rs. Five Lakh only)	Earnest Money Deposit- Rs.5,00, 000/- (Rs. Five Lakh only) Bidder registered under MSME category is exempted from this fee. However, they need to submit the valid MSME certificate in this regard.
4	56 & 59	Annexure - B Eligibility Criteria	The Bidder must have turnover of minimum Rs. 10 Crore in any FY during last Three Years i.e 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24 financial year for the sale of Sound Boxes. Turnover of Parent Global company can also be considered. OR Bidders that have been in operation for last one year (from the date of RFP) and have supplied a minimum of 1,00,000 sound boxes (either individually or in total).	The Bidder must have turnover of minimum Rs. 5 Crore in any FY during last Three Years i.e 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24 financial year for the sale of Sound Boxes. Turnover of Parent Global company can also be considered. OR Bidders that have been in operation for last one year (from the date of RFP) and have supplied a minimum of 50,000 sound boxes (either individually or in total).

5	56 & 60	Annexure - B Eligibility Criteria	The Bidder should be profitable organization in last 2 FY out of 3 FY i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24. Profit from global operations will also be considered. In case, the Bidders that have been in operation for last one year (from the date of RFP) and have supplied a minimum of 1,00,000 sound boxes (either individually or in total) may be exempted from this clause. However, the bidder should have positive net worth.	The Bidder should positive net worth last 2 FY out of 3 FY i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24. In case, the Bidders that have been in operation for last one year (from the date of RFP) and have supplied a minimum of 50,000 sound boxes (either individually or in total) may be exempted from this clause. However, the bidder should have positive net worth.
6	62	Point-13	The terminals offered should support signature based, Chip based, Contactless (NFC) and PIN based cards.	The terminals offered should support Chip based, Contactless (NFC) and PIN based cards.
7	67	Exhibit-1	Port Micro USB Port	Port Micro USB Port- Type C
8	67	Exhibit-1	Processor- Minimum ASR 1000	Processor- Minimum ARM/ASR
9	67,68,69	Power supply	AC & Battery	AC & Battery (with USB cable)
10	68,69	Exhibit 1	For NFC Sound Box (With Card TAP, Static QR) / For NFC Sound Box (With Card TAP & Dynamic QR) - Card Reader - EMV Contactless L1, conforming to ISO 7810/7811/7813	For NFC Sound Box (With contactless Card TAP, Static QR) / For NFC Sound Box (With Card TAP & Dynamic QR) - Card Reader - EMV Contactless L1, conforming to ISO 7810/7811/7813
11	71	Card Scheme	Terminals should support all types of Credit, Debit,(VISA/MasterCard/Rupay/Amex/ JCB/China Union Pay/Diners/Discover), Pre-paid cards, BQR, UPI, ETC. NCMC card (National Common Mobility cards),MasterCard Paypass, Visa Paywave, RupayqSparc with certified L2 kernel, Loyalty card	Terminals should support all types of Credit, Debit,(VISA/MasterCard/Rupay/Amex/ JCB/China Union Pay/Diners/Discover), Pre-paid cards, BQR, UPI, ETC. NCMC card (National Common Mobility cards),MasterCard Paypass, Visa Paywave, RupayqSparc with certified L2 kernel.
12	73	Geo location tagging	Must have Geo location tagging facility in TMS	The clause stand withdrawn
13	84	Scope of work	Sound box will be provided with its application which will be able to deliver Transaction notification, any other message and promotional messages. Any language file/promotional messages can be downloaded in maximum 5 minutes.	Sound box will be provided with its application which will be able to deliver Transaction notification, any other message and promotional messages.
14	87	Terminal Management	Multimedia Content Management	Multimedia Content Management (Audio messages)

**Note: The schedule of event will remain same.**